TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poly-Foam International Incorporated		09/26/1996	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Style Crest Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2540 Enterprise Street	
Internal Address:	Drawer A	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43520-0690	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1295662	ANCHOR-SUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8672

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Costanza
Signature:	/carol a. costanza/
Date:	01/14/2005 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARN

900018047 REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0215

Total Attachments: 2 source=anchsur#page1.tif source=anchsur#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0216

V5525<u>-091</u>8

The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

396964

Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

STYLE CREST MANUFACTURING, INC. FORMERLY POLY-FOAM INTERNATIONAL INCORPORAT

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Recorded on Roll 5625 at Frame 0919 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 27TH day of SEP

A.D. 19 96 ·

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

Page 2

SEP 26'96 15:25 FR C H G CLEVELAND

216 24: 0616 TO 1512914193926763 F.02/04

05625-0919

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Œ

POLY-FOAM INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

396964 APPROVED By MK1 Date 137/96 Amount 3500 96093731301

Charter No. 396964

Thomas L. Kern, President, and Phillip Burton, Secretary of Poly-Foam International Incorporated (the "Corporation"), an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that, at a special meeting of shareholders duly held on September 26, 1996, the following resolutions to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were adopted by the affirmative vote of holders of shares entitling them to exercise at least Seventy Five Percent (75%) of the voting power of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Poly-Foam International Incorporated be and it hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Style Crest Manufacturing, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the President and Secretary of Poly-Foam International Incorporated. be and they are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio an appropriate Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation in order to carry out the intent and purpose of the preceding resolution and render effective said Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Thomas L. Kern, President, and Phillip Burton, Secretary of Poly-Foam International Incorporated, acting for and on behalf of said Corporation, have hereunto subscribed their names this

26 day of September, 1996.

Chillin Surton, Recretary

I:\BRAUNSCH\21512AFA

RECORDED: 01/14/2005

RECEIVED
SEP 2 7 1996
BOB TAFT
BECRETARY OF STATE